4 5
 1 2 3
8
7
6
5
4
CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBILITIES

hin-
ges
Mounting plate
dimensions
Dimensions of door
reinforcement frame
Door drill size
Usable depth
with standard internal
mounting plate
Usable depth
with internal mounting
plate on rollers Model
W H D1** D2** A B R S E F G G
mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
AZ 40 180 40 AZ0401800400001 400 15.75 1800 70.87 400 15.75 411 16.18 1 65 4 290 11.42 1715 67.52 270 10.63 1700 66.93 230 9.06 1660 65.35 342 13.46 305 12.01 AZ 40 180 40
AZ 40 180 50 AZ0401800500001 400 15.75 1800 70.87 500 19.69 511 20.12 1 66 4 290 11.42 1715 67.52 270 10.63 1700 66.93 230 9.06 1660 65.35 442 17.40 405 15.94 AZ 40 180 50
AZ 40 180 60 AZ0401800600001 400 15.75 1800 70.87 600 23.62 611 24.06 1 68 4 290 11.42 1715 67.52 270 10.63 1700 66.93 230 9.06 1660 65.35 542 21.34 505 19.88 AZ 40 180 60
AZ 40 200 40 AZ0402000400001 400 15.75 2000 78.74 400 15.75 411 16.18 1 71 4 290 11.42 1915 75.39 270 10.63 1900 74.80 230 9.06 1860 73.23 342 13.46 305 12.01 AZ 40 200 40
AZ 40 200 50 AZ0402000500001 400 15.75 2000 78.74 500 19.69 511 20.12 1 72 4 290 11.42 1915 75.39 270 10.63 1900 74.80 230 9.06 1860 73.23 442 17.40 405 15.94 AZ 40 200 50
AZ 40 200 60 AZ0402000600001 400 15.75 2000 78.74 600 23.62 611 24.06 1 74 4 290 11.42 1915 75.39 270 10.63 1900 74.80 230 9.06 1860 73.23 542 21.34 505 19.88 AZ 40 200 60
AZ 60 180 40 AZ0601800400001 600 23.62 1800 70.87 400 15.75 411 16.18 1 89 4 490 19.29 1715 67.52 470 18.50 1700 66.93 430 16.93 1660 65.35 342 13.46 305 12.01 AZ 60 180 40
AZ 60 180 50 AZ0601800500001 600 23.62 1800 70.87 500 19.69 511 20.12 1 91 4 490 19.29 1715 67.52 470 18.50 1700 66.93 430 16.93 1660 65.35 442 17.40 405 15.94 AZ 60 180 50
AZ 60 180 60 AZ0601800600001 600 23.62 1800 70.87 600 23.62 611 24.06 1 93 4 490 19.29 1715 67.52 470 18.50 1700 66.93 430 16.93 1660 65.35 542 21.34 505 19.88 AZ 60 180 60
AZ 60 200 40 AZ0602000400001 600 23.62 2000 78.74 400 15.75 411 16.18 1 97 4 490 19.29 1915 75.39 470 18.50 1900 74.80 430 16.93 1860 73.23 342 13.46 305 12.01 AZ 60 200 40
AZ 60 200 50 AZ0602000500001 600 23.62 2000 78.74 500 19.69 511 20.12 1 100 4 490 19.29 1915 75.39 470 18.50 1900 74.80 430 16.93 1860 73.23 442 17.40 405 15.94 AZ 60 200 50
AZ 60 200 60 AZ0602000600002 600 23.62 2000 78.74 600 23.62 611 24.06 1 102 4 490 19.29 1915 75.39 470 18.50 1900 74.80 430 16.93 1860 73.23 542 21.34 505 19.88 AZ 60 200 60
AZ 80 180 40 AZ0801800400008 800 31.50 1800 70.87 400 15.75 411 16.18 1 109 4 690 27.17 1715 67.52 670 26.38 1700 66.93 630 24.80 1660 65.35 342 13.46 305 12.01 AZ 80 180 40
AZ 80 180 50 AZ0801800500013 800 31.50 1800 70.87 500 19.69 511 20.12 1 112 4 690 27.17 1715 67.52 670 26.38 1700 66.93 630 24.80 1660 65.35 442 17.40 405 15.94 AZ 80 180 50
AZ 80 180 60 AZ0801800600002 800 31.50 1800 70.87 600 23.62 611 24.06 1 114 4 690 27.17 1715 67.52 670 26.38 1700 66.93 630 24.80 1660 65.35 542 21.34 505 19.88 AZ 80 180 60
AZ 80 200 40 AZ0802000400001 800 31.50 2000 78.74 400 15.75 411 16.18 1 119 4 690 27.17 1915 75.39 670 26.38 1900 74.80 630 24.80 1860 73.23 342 13.46 305 12.01 AZ 80 200 40
AZ 80 200 50 AZ0802000500002 800 31.50 2000 78.74 500 19.69 511 20.12 1 121 4 690 27.17 1915 75.39 670 26.38 1900 74.80 630 24.80 1860 73.23 442 17.40 405 15.94 AZ 80 200 50
AZ 80 200 60 AZ0802000600008 800 31.50 2000 78.74 600 23.62 611 24.06 1 123 4 690 27.17 1915 75.39 670 26.38 1900 74.80 630 24.80 1860 73.23 542 21.34 505 19.88 AZ 80 200 60
AZ 100 180 40 AZ1001800400001 1000 39.37 1800 70.87 400 15.75 411 16.18 1 129 4 890 35.04 1715 67.52 870 34.25 1700 66.93 830 32.68 1660 65.35 342 13.46 305 12.01 AZ 100 180 40
AZ 100 180 50 AZ1001800500001 1000 39.37 1800 70.87 500 19.69 511 20.12 1 133 4 890 35.04 1715 67.52 870 34.25 1700 66.93 830 32.68 1660 65.35 442 17.40 405 15.94 AZ 100 180 50
AZ 100 180 60 AZ1001800600001 1000 39.37 1800 70.87 600 23.62 611 24.06 1 136 4 890 35.04 1715 67.52 870 34.25 1700 66.93 830 32.68 1660 65.35 542 21.34 505 19.88 AZ 100 180 60
AZ 100 200 40 AZ1002000400001 1000 39.37 2000 78.74 400 15.75 411 16.18 1 140 4 890 35.04 1915 75.39 870 34.25 1900 74.80 830 32.68 1860 73.23 342 13.46 305 12.01 AZ 100 200 40
AZ 100 200 50 AZ1002000500001 1000 39.37 2000 78.74 500 19.69 511 20.12 1 144 4 890 35.04 1915 75.39 870 34.25 1900 74.80 830 32.68 1860 73.23 442 17.40 405 15.94 AZ 100 200 50
AZ 100 200 60 AZ1002000600001 1000 39.37 2000 78.74 600 23.62 611 24.06 1 146 4 890 35.04 1915 75.39 870 34.25 1900 74.80 830 32.68 1860 73.23 542 21.34 505 19.88 AZ 100 200 60
AZ 120 180 40 AZ1201800400001 1200 47.24 1800 70.87 400 15.75 411 16.18 2 154 4 1090 42.91 1715 67.52 2x470 2x18.50 1700 66.93 2x430 2x16.93 1660 65.35 342 13.46 305 12.01 AZ 120 180 40
AZ 120 180 50 AZ1201800500001 1200 47.24 1800 70.87 500 19.69 511 20.12 2 158 4 1090 42.91 1715 67.52 2x470 2x18.50 1700 66.93 2x430 2x16.93 1660 65.35 442 17.40 405 15.94 AZ 120 180 50
AZ 120 180 60 AZ1201800600001 1200 47.24 1800 70.87 600 23.62 611 24.06 2 161 4 1090 42.91 1715 67.52 2x470 2x18.50 1700 66.93 2x430 2x16.93 1660 65.35 542 21.34 505 19.88 AZ 120 180 60
AZ 120 200 40 AZ1202000400001 1200 47.24 2000 78.74 400 15.75 411 16.18 2 167 4 1090 42.91 1915 75.39 2x470 2x18.50 1900 74.80 2x430 2x16.93 1860 73.23 342 13.46 305 12.01 AZ 120 200 40
AZ 120 200 50 AZ1202000500001 1200 47.24 2000 78.74 500 19.69 511 20.12 2 170 4 1090 42.91 1915 75.39 2x470 2x18.50 1900 74.80 2x430 2x16.93 1860 73.23 442 17.40 405 15.94 AZ 120 200 50
AZ 120 200 60 AZ1202000600006 1200 47.24 2000 78.74 600 23.62 611 24.06 2 173 4 1090 42.91 1915 75.39 2x470 2x18.50 1900 74.80 2x430 2x16.93 1860 73.23 542 21.34 505 19.88 AZ 120 200 60
* Net weight without packing material
** D1 = depth of cabinet frame / D2 = overall depth of base cabinet (incl. front and rear door)
Positioning of the lifting eyebolts:
L (External dimensions) -80 mm (3.15’’) / P (External dimensions) -80 mm (3.15’’)
MODULAR CABINETS
10 11
 L
**
 L
MODULAR CABINETS
Model Code Description kg
AZ 40 180 40 AZ0801800400009 Pair of side panels H=1800 mm (70.87”) / D=400 mm (15.75”) 18
AZ 40 180 50 AZ0801800500014 Pair of side panels H=1800 mm (70.87”) / D=500 mm (19.69”) 22
AZ 40 180 60 AZ0801800600003 Pair of side panels H=1800 mm (70.87”) / D=600 mm (23.62”) 27
AZ 40 200 40 AZ0802000400004 Pair of side panels H=2000 mm (78.74”) / D=400 mm (15.75”) 20
AZ 40 200 50 AZ0802000500003 Pair of side panels H=2000 mm (78.74”) / D=500 mm (19.69”) 25
AZ 40 200 60 AZ0802000600009 Pair of side panels H=2000 mm (78.74”) / D=600 mm (23.62”) 30
AZ 60 180 40 AZ0801800400009 Pair of side panels H=1800 mm (70.87”) / D=400 mm (15.75”) 18
AZ 60 180 50 AZ0801800500014 Pair of side panels H=1800 mm (70.87”) / D=500 mm (19.69”) 22
AZ 60 180 60 AZ0801800600003 Pair of side panels H=1800 mm (70.87”) / D=600 mm (23.62”) 27
AZ 60 200 40 AZ0802000400004 Pair of side panels H=2000 mm (78.74”) / D=400 mm (15.75”) 20